6 Loss of estate 2500 18150

7 Loss of dependency 84000 585000      

8 Loss of consortium Nil 48400

Total 106500 696700

Enhanced / reduced Rs. 590200

18. In the result, this Appeal is allowed in part, and the  3rd

respondent is directed to deposit  a  total sum of Rs.6,96,700/- (Rupees  Six

Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Seven Hundred Only), less the amount already

deposited, if any, along with interest  @8% per annum, from the date of the

petition till  realisation/deposit,  with proportionate costs,  within a period of

two months from today.

19. On depositing  the  aforesaid  amount,  the  Tribunal  shall